
YAA Senior/Junior Indoor Championships and Open Meeting

25 March 2023

Portsmouth Round

Lord Patron: Dave Shaw

Judge in Charge: Sarah Dickinson

Judges: Allan Shuker & John Fell

Tournament Organiser : Andrew Neal, The Nook, York Road, Riccall, York, YO19 6QQ

AWARDS LIST

Lady Champion Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley 60 575 40

2nd Lady Rachael Sanders Archers of East Riding 60 575 37

3rd Lady Megan Tinker Dearne Valley 60 559 23

Lady Comp.Champion Jessica Herdsman Wyke 59 476 2

Lady L'Bow Champion Sheila Hudson White Rose 60 458 9

2nd Lady Lorraine Slater Nova 60 401 3

Lady B'Bow Champion Wendy Hewkin Dearne Valley 60 507 15

2nd Lady B'Bow Sarah Monteith Archers of East Riding 60 469 9

3rd Lady B'Bow Tammy Findlay Dearne Valley 60 438 3

Gent Champion Roger Castillo Selby Archers 60 593 53

2nd Gent Joe Birley York Archers Society 60 584 46

3rd Gent Matthew Likely Selby Archers 60 579 41

Gent Comp.Champion Chris Noble South Leeds Bowmen 60 585 44

2nd Gent Comp Oskars Lablaiks York Archers Society 60 582 42

3rd Gent Comp Les Day Thirsk Bowmen 60 580 40

Gent L'Bow Champion Colin Hope Chantry Bowmen 60 459 3

2nd Gent L'Bow Ged Hegdige Chantry Bowmen 60 441 3

3rd Gent L'Bow Patrick Revell All Abilities Archery 60 433 5

Gent B'Bow Champion Daniel Sugden Wyke 60 545 24

2nd Gent B'Bow David Butterill South Leeds Bowmen 60 529 19

3rd Gent B'Bow John Ross Ebor 60 513 11

Jack & Jill (Recurve) Anita & Mark Kerry Selby Archers 978

Lez Newsome Novice Awards

Female Oliwia Cwienczek Aire Valley 508

Male Rickie Robson Bridlington Bay 541

Recurve Team Selby Archers 2253

Roger Castillo

Matthew Likely

Mark Kerry

Chris Likely

Compound Team York Archers Society 1733

Oskars Lablaiks

Aaron Bainton

Dan McGarry

Longbow Team Chantry Bowmen

Colin Hope 1237

Ged Hebdige

Nash Cummings
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Portsmouth Round

Junior Awards

Girl Champion Holly Steeper Arrowhawks

Boy Champion Liam Jordan Bridlington Bay

Girl Comp.Champion Holly Hopkinson Barnsley

Boy Comp.Champion Finley Clark York Archers Society

Boy Barebow Champion Euan O'Connor Valley Bowmen

1st Girl Recurve U.21 Molly Bower Valley Bowmen 60 549 22

1st Girl Recurve U.18 Holly Steeper Arrowhawks 60 552 24

1st Girl Compound U.18 Rowen Herdsman Wyke 60 551 13

1st Girl Recurve U.16 Emma Hunt York Archers Society 55 466 12

1st Girl Recurve U.15 Millie Garland Valley Bowmen 60 435 2

1st Girl Recurve U.14 Ester Norman Thirsk Bowmen 60 444 2

1st Girl Compound U.14 Holly Hopkinson Barnsley 60 556 18

1st Girl Recurve U.12 Amelia Youngs Deane Valley 57 308 2

1st Boy Recurve U.21 Liam Jordan Bridlington Bay 60 562 28

1st Boy Recurve U.18 William Coates Bronte 60 560 29

1st Boy Compound U.18 Finlay Clark York Archers Society 60 591 51

1st Boy Recurve U.16 Oscar Fenik Valley Bowmen 60 504 9

1st Boy Barebow U.16 Euan O'Connor Valley Bowmen 60 460 3

1st Boy Barebow U.15 Blake Barton Thirsk Bowmen 60 454 5

1st Boy Compound U.14 Bert Smart Thirsk Bowmen 59 513 4

1st Boy Recurve U.12 Hugo Robson Bridlington Bay 36 159 1

Junior Recurve Team Valley Bowmen 1488

Molly Bower

Oscar Fenik

Millie Garland

Visitors

1st Lady Longbow Gaynor Moorhouse Eccles 57 346 3

1st Lady Barebow Karen Hillier New Century 60 452 8

1st Gent Barebow Dave Holland New Century 60 438 5

Organisers comments

My thanks to all those that entered and especially for the new archers to tournament conditions.

It was pleasing to see so many new faces and I hope you enjoyed the day.

It was pleasing to hear archers liked the new venue.



Lady Recurve Lady Compound

1 Malgorzata Sobieraj Aire Valley Archers 60 575 40 1 Jessica Herdsman Wyke Archers 59 476 2

2 Rachael Sanders Archers of East Riding 60 575 37 2 Kathryn Underwood Bridlington Bay 58 470 3

3 Megan Tinker Dearne Valley 60 559 23

4 Sharron Jordan Bridlington Bay 60 547 24 Lady Longbow

5 Elizabeth Hill Selby Archers 60 512 13 1 Sheila Hudson White Rose Archers 60 458 9

6 Beatriz Rubio Targeting Archery 60 462 9 2 Lorraine Slater Nova Bowmen 60 401 3

7 Anita Kerry Selby 60 437 7 3 Gaynor Moorhouse Eccles 57 346 3

8 Laura Itzinger Targeting Archery 60 425 3 4 Angela Hebdige Chantry Bowmen 55 308 1

9 Rebecca Wray Targeting Archery 60 411 7 5 Laura Wood Barnsley Y.M.C.A 38 167 0

Gent Compound

1 Chris Noble South Leeds Archers 60 584 44

2 Oskars Lablaiks York Archers Society 60 582 42

3 Les Day Thirsk Bowmen 60 580 40

Lady Barebow 4 Aaron Bainton York Archers Society 60 578 38

1 Wendy Hewkin Dearne Valley 60 507 15 5 Dan McGarry York Archers Society 60 573 34

2 Sarah Monteith Archers of East Riding 60 469 9 6 Les Day (2nd Round) Thirsk Bowmen 60 570 31

3 Karen Hillier New Century Bowmen 60 452 8 7 Arash Rahmani Targeting Archery 60 569 29

4 Tammy Findlay Dearne Valley 60 438 3 8 Malcolm Dukes Thirsk Bowmen 60 567 28

5 Lynda Findlay Dearne Valley 56 362 2 9 Les Day (3rd Round) Thirsk Bowmen 60 566 26

6 Mandie Elson Newark Castle Archers 60 394 3 10 Simon Coates Bronte 60 554 15

7 Caron Kolowiecki South Leeds Archers 52 316 3 11 Malcolm Dukes Thirsk Bowmen 60 553 15

8 Tamara Dadd York Archers Society 53 282 2 12 Darren Clarkson Adel 59 536 15

Timothy Hewer Bronte 25 232 8 retired



Gent Recurve Gent Recurve - continued

1 Roger Castillo Selby Archers 60 593 53 34 Martin Rogers Targeting Archery 60 505 9

2 Joe Birley York Archers Society 60 584 46 35 Joe Geldeart Selby Archers 60 502 17

3 Matthew Likely Selby Archers 60 579 41 36 Andy Knight St George's 60 494 11

4 Johnny Smart Thirsk Bowmen 60 579 40 37 Jarrod Coleman Targeting Archery 60 462 6

5= Roger Smart Thirsk Bowmen 60 572 35 38 Peter Dawson Targeting Archery 60 432 5

5= Gary Thompson Ebor Archers 60 572 35 39 Steven Ashton Targeting Archery 60 398 1

7 Jack Wells University of Sheffield 60 566 31 40 Jacob Cronshaw Targeting Archery 57 374 1

8 Stephen Prinn Ebor Archers 60 564 31

9 Daniel Thomas South Leeds Archers 60 561 29

10 Paul Heaps Scorton 60 559 33

11 Alan Hoddinott Valley Bowmen 60 558 30 Gent Longbow

12 Gavin Hunt York Archers Society 60 556 26 1 Colin Hope Chantry Bowmen 60 459 3

13 Ahmad Mohammed Aardwold club 60 556 21 2 Ged Hebdige Chantry Bowmen 60 441 3

14 Jacek Czech Aire Valley Archers 60 554 30 3 Patrick Revell All abilities  archery 60 433 5

15 Matthew David Bronte 60 550 26 4 Les Wild Wakefield Archers 60 409 3

16 David O'Connor Ebor Archers 60 546 21 5 Richard Hudson White Rose Archers 60 395 3

17 Kian Arian Eshraghi-Yazdi University of Sheffield 60 545 24 6 John Pawson Valley Bowmen 58 395 6

18 Richard Wood Barnsley Y.M.C.A 60 545 19 7 Linton Austen Thirsk 60 358 2

19 Daniel Mould Valley Bowmen 60 541 25 8 David Whitham White Rose Archers 60 346 0

20 Mark Kerry Selby Archers 60 541 23 9 Nash Cummings Chantry Bowmen 53 337 2

21 Rickie Robson Bridlington Bay 60 541 19 10 Simon Slater Nova Bowmen 57 311 4

22 Christopher Likely Selby Archers 60 540 16

23 Mark Dryden Bowmen of St.Marys 60 539 21

24 Ian Hunter Thirsk Bowmen 60 539 13 Gent Barebow

25 Peter Bargewell Selby Archers 60 537 17 1 Daniel Sugden Wyke 60 545 24

26 James Arrand Selby Archers 60 536 12 2 David Butterell South Leeds Archers 60 529 19

27 Anas Tomeh York Archers Society 60 532 17 3 John Ross Ebor 60 513 11

28 Ray Chaplin Ebor Archers 60 531 22 4 Jon Meacock Bowmen of St.Marys 60 506 10

29 Ian Hunter (2nd Round) Thirsk Bowmen 60 531 19 5 Jamie Pyewell Dearne Valley 60 492 11

30 Ian Eastwood South Leeds Archers 60 531 14 6 Jonathan Holmes Valley Bowmen 59 483 13

31 Russell Bower Valley Bowmen 60 524 20 7 Ross Killip St. Georges 60 481 5

32 Peter Herdsman Wyke Archers 60 521 13 8 Jitesh Mistry South Leeds Archers 60 471 11

33 John Edmondson Thirsk Bowmen 60 517 10 9 Dave Holland New Century Bowmen 60 438 15



Boy Recurve U.21 Girl Recurve U.21

1 Liam Jordan Bridlington Bay 60 562 28 1 Mollie Bower Valley Bowmen 60 549 22

2 Adam Tchaikovsky Bowmen of Leeds 59 479 10 2 Oliwia Cwienczek Aire Valley Archers 60 508 15

Boy Recurve U.18 Girl Recurve U.18

1 William Coates Bronte 60 560 29 1 Holly Steeper Arrowhawks 60 552 24

2 Beth Farrow Scorton Archers 60 549 22

Boy Compound U.18 3 Abigail Weaver Bowmen of Leeds 60 453 9

1 Finlay Clark York Archers Society 60 591 51

Girl Compound U.18

Boy Recurve U.16 1 Rowen Herdsman Wyke Archers 60 551 13

1 Oscar Fenik Valley Bowmen 60 504 9

Girl Recurve U.16

Boy Barebow U.16 1 Emma Hunt York Archers Society 55 466 12

1 Euan O'Connor Valley Bowmen 60 460 3

Girl Recurve U.15

Boy Barebow U.15 1 Millie Garland Valley Bowmen 60 435 2

1 Blake Barton Thirsk Bowmen 60 454 5

Girl Recurve U.14

Boy Compound U.14 1 Esther Norman Thirsk Bowmen 60 444 2

1 Bert Smart Thirsk Bowmen 59 513 4 2 Sophie Avison Wyke Archers 60 438 7

3 Isabella Arrand Selby 58 394 7

Boy Recurve U.12

1 Hugo Robson Bridlington Bay 36 159 1 Girl Compound U.14

1 Holly Hopkinson Barnsley  60 556 18

Entered but did not shoot

Ian Clark York Archers Society Girl Recurve U.12

Naomi Eastwood South Leeds 1 Amelia Youngs Dearne Valley 57 308 2

Michael Froggatt Dearne Valley

Russel Hodgkinson South Leeds Entered but did not shoot - continued

Mark Kiraly Thirsk Robert Prince Dearne Valley

Stephen Kolowiecki South Leeds Phill Robinson Burton Constable

Howard Ingleby Targeting Archery Neil Stamp Selby

Carl Lightowler Targeting Archery Natalie Steeper Arrowhawks

George Montgomery Nova Benjamin Tayler-Barrett South Leeds


